

2023 GIANT Pumpkin Weigh-Off Registration Form

Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Phone Number:	Email:
Are You A Junior Grower? (circle or	e) No Yes
Circle One: Pumpkin Squash	Long Gourd Watermelon Tomato Field Pumpkin Bushel Gourd
Circle One: Member Non-Mem	ber Amount Paid: Please fill out <u>one form per fruit</u> .
Please include as much information as possible.	
Seed (mother)	Pollinator (father)
Date Seed Started	Date Set Outside
Date Pollinated	Date Harvested
# Lobes	Plant Size Sq. Ft
Vine Pruning Type	
Official Use Entry #	_ EXH DMG Amt. Paid:
Official Weight	Placement
Circumference:	Side-to-side: End-to-end: OTT:

- WGPG memberships can weigh one item for free. Additional entries will be \$5 each. A maximum of two entries and two prize moneys per category per household are allowed. One entry per household **member** per category is allowed. Additional entries will be for exhibition only.
- Non-members and members after June 1 will pay \$15 for the first entry and \$5 for each entry thereafter. Maximum 1 entry per category.
- Exhibitors must be on site and in line to register entries by 10 a.m. on October 7, 2023.
- Each specimen must be grown and cared for by the exhibitor.
- The exhibitor must be present for the competition, unless prior arrangements are made with a site coordinator: Bill Kaberle: 715-570-7133 Merle Cochran: 715-323-4533 Dave Mehlbrech: 715-323-4324 or email: nekoosagiantpumpkinfest@gmail.com
- All pumpkins and squash must be on a pallet.
- Any entry weighed in a previous competition will not be eligible for prize money.
- This weigh-off is a Great Pumpkin Commonwealth (GPC) sanctioned event and all GPC rules will be followed.
- The Nekoosa GIANT Pumpkin Fest would like entries to stay on exhibit through Sunday if at all possible.

The undersigned hereby releases Nekoosa GIANT Pumpkin Fest, its sponsors and volunteers; Wisconsin Giant Pumpkin Growers, its members and agents; Domtar; and the City of Nekoosa from liability for any and all rights or claims for damages, illness, injuries or losses which may occur as a result of participation in activities connected with the Nekoosa GIANT Pumpkin Fest. I grant permission for the use of my name, any photographs, videos, or other record of my participation in events at the Nekoosa GIANT Pumpkin Fest.

Signature_

Date ____